

No. 00-492

IN THE
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

-----◆-----
STATE OF ALABAMA,

Petitioner,

v.

MICHAEL HERMAN BOZEMAN,

Respondent.

-----◆-----
On Writ of Certiorari to the
Supreme Court of Alabama
-----◆-----

BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

-----◆-----
BILL PRYOR
Attorney General of Alabama

SANDRA JEAN STEWART*
Assistant Attorney General
*Counsel of Record**

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
STATE OF ALABAMA
11 South Union Street
Montgomery, AL 36130-0152
(334) 242-7300

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
OPINIONS BELOW	1
STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	1
STATUTES INVOLVED	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	6
A. Relevant Events Occurring Prior to Trial	6
1. Facts On Which The Underlying Convictions Are Based	6
2. Facts Surrounding Bozeman’s Transfers Between Federal Custody and State Custody	7
3. Facts Concerning Bozeman’s Assertions That The IAD Had Been Violated.....	10
B. The Alabama Court of Criminal Appeals.....	15
C. The Supreme Court of Alabama	15
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	17
ARGUMENT.....	18
A. When Analyzed In The Historical Setting In Which The IAD Was Passed, Harmless Error Was Meant To Apply To Violations Of The IAD That Do Not Affect Substantial Rights.	18

TABLE OF CONTENTS—*Continued*

	Page
B. Harmless Error Analysis Is Applicable To The Evaluation Of Errors Involving Both The Constitution And Federal Statutes, Like The IAD.	21
C. The Purposes Behind The IAD Also Support A Finding That A Harmless Error Analysis Should Be Applied To Violations Of The IAD. .	29
D. When A Harmless Error Analysis Is Applied To The Facts Presented In This Case, Dismissal Of The Indictment Is Not Warranted.....	33
CONCLUSION.....	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
FEDERAL CASES	
<i>Alyeska Pipeline Service Co. v. Wilderness Society</i> , 421 U.S. 240 (1975)	21, 26
<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279 (1991)	23
<i>Bank of Nova Scotia v. United States</i> , 487 U.S. 250 (1988)	23, 24
<i>Baxter v. United States</i> , 966 F.2d 387 (8th Cir. 1992).....	31
<i>Beck v. Prupis</i> , 120 S. Ct. 1608 (2000).....	26
<i>Bob Jones University v. United States</i> , 461 U.S. 574 (1983)	21, 29, 31
<i>Brecht v. Abrahamson</i> , 507 U.S. 619 (1993).....	20, 24
<i>Brock v. Pierce County</i> , 476 U.S. 253 (1986)	34
<i>Carchman v. Nash</i> , 473 U.S. 716 (1985)	18, 30
<i>Carella v. California</i> , 491 U.S. 263 (1989)	35
<i>Chapman v. California</i> , 386 U.S. 18 (1967) ...	20, 22, 35
<i>Coleman v. Alabama</i> , 399 U.S. 1 (1970).....	23
<i>Connecticut v. Johnson</i> , 460 U.S. 73 (1983)	23
<i>Cuyler v. Adams</i> , 449 U.S. 433 (1981)	19, 21, 29, 30
<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> , 475 U.S. 673 (1986)	21
<i>Dickerson v. New Banner Institute</i> , 460 U.S. 103 (1983)	31–32
<i>Harrington v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 250 (1969).....	23
<i>Hopper v. Evans</i> , 456 U.S. 605 (1982)	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>Johnson v. United States</i> , 520 U.S. 461 (1997).....	34
<i>Kotteakos v. United States</i> , 328 U.S. 750 (1946)	20, 22, 23–24, 35
<i>Moore v. Illinois</i> , 434 U.S. 220 (1977).....	35
<i>Moskal v. United States</i> , 498 U.S. 103 (1990)	26
<i>Neder v. State</i> , 527 U.S. 1 (1999).....	23
<i>New York v. Hill</i> , 120 S. Ct. 659 (2000).....	28
<i>O’Neal v. McAninch</i> , 513 U.S. 432 (1995).....	19
<i>Oregon v. Hass</i> , 420 U.S. 714 (1975)	23
<i>Palmer v. Hoffman</i> , 318 U.S. 109 (1943)	33
<i>Peguero v. United States</i> , 526 U.S. 23 (1999)	23
<i>Pope v. Illinois</i> , 481 U.S. 497 (1987).....	23, 35
<i>Reed v. Farley</i> , 512 U.S. 339 (1994)	26
<i>Rose v. Clark</i> , 478 U.S. 570 (1986)	21, 23
<i>Ruckelshaus v. Sierra Club</i> , 463 U.S. 680 (1983)	21
<i>Rushen v. Spain</i> , 464 U.S. 114 (1983).....	22
<i>Sassoon v. Stynchombe</i> , 654 F.2d 371 (5th Cir. 1981).....	31
<i>United States v. A Parcel of Land</i> , 507 U.S. 111 (1993)	26
<i>United States v. Bryan</i> , 339 U.S. 323 (1950)	32
<i>United States v. Daniels</i> , 3 F.3d 25 (1st Cir. 1993)....	30
<i>United States v. Hasting</i> , 461 U.S. 499 (1983)	35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 953 F.2d 1167 (9th Cir.), cert. denied, 506 U.S. 879 (1992)	31
<i>United States v. Lane</i> , 474 U.S. 438 (1986)	23, 24
<i>United States v. Mauro</i> , 436 U.S. 340 (1978)	30
<i>United States v. Montalvo-Murillo</i> , 495 U.S. 711 (1990)	23
<i>United States v. Roy</i> , 771 F.2d 54 (2d Cir. 1985)	31
<i>United States v. Taylor</i> , 173 F.3d 538 (6th Cir.), cert. denied, 120 S. Ct. 448 (1999)	31
<i>Wyatt v. Cole</i> , 504 U.S. 158 (1992)	26

STATE CASES

<i>Bozeman v. State</i> , CR-96-1611 (Ala. Crim. App. May 8, 1998)(mem.)	15
<i>Ex parte Bozeman</i> , No. 1971759, 2000 WL 429936 (Ala. Apr. 21, 2000)	16, 19

FEDERAL STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 1257(a)	1
28 U.S.C. § 2111	5, 32
28 U.S.C. § 2254	27

STATE STATUTES

ALA. CODE § 13A-11-61 (1975)	18
------------------------------------	----

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
ALA. CODE § § 15-9-80 through 15-9-88 (1975) ...	1, 18
 STATE RULES	
Rule 45 of the Alabama Rules of Appellate Procedure.....	5, 19, 20
 OTHER AUTHORITIES	
<i>Interstate Agreement on Detainers</i>	
Article I	1-2, 18, 29
Article IV(e).....	4, 29, 35
Article IX	4, 29
1 Wigmore, <i>Evidence</i> § 21 (Tillers rev. 1983).....	19
1978 Ala. Acts 590	18
